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The program agency is responsible for administering, regulating, and monitoring the program activities funded by the trust fund. The program agency makes all
decisions regarding dispositions from the trust funds. As such, the Balance Sheet and Income Statement do not include information regarding the ultimate
disposition of amounts transferred from the trust fund to the program agency.

Footnotes

Interest receivables are calculated and reported by FMB based on the investment terms received and recorded by FMB from Fiscal Service’s Federal Investments
Branch (FIB) in the investment confirmations and monthly statements of account.

Pursuant to authorizing legislation, the Secretary of the Treasury shall invest, at the direction of the program agencies, such portion of the trust fund balances as is
not, in the judgment of the program agencies, necessary to meet current withdrawals. Such investments shall be in non-marketable market-based securities as
authorized by legislation. Market-based securities are Treasury securities that are not traded on any securities exchange, but mirror the prices of marketable
securities with similar terms. Market-based securities are issued and redeemed by FIB.

FMB follows Treasury fiscal investment policy guidelines. FMB determines the term of the securities purchased based on direction provided by the program agenc
The securities are acquired and held in the name of the Secretary of the Treasury for the trust fund. The interest on and proceeds from the sale or redemption of any
security held for the trust fund is credited to the trust fund. Investments are selected for liquidation based on the following order: earliest maturity date, lowest
prevailing interest rate, and first security in first security out.

The Trust Fund does not maintain cash in commercial bank accounts. Treasury processes cash receipts and disbursements. Fund Balance with Treasury represents
net revenue, disposition of revenue, and investment activity. Fund balance with Treasury is reported based on the balance reported by the Fiscal Service's
Government-wide Accounting and Reporting Modernization Project (GWA) Account Statement and reconciling transactions identified and recorded by FMB.

The Investments on the Balance Sheet, and Interest Revenue on Investments reported on the Income Statement, are reported using the accrual basis of accounting.
All other accounts and activity reported on the Balance Sheet, and Income Statement, are reported on the cash basis.

The Balance Sheet and Income Statement have been prepared to report the assets and liabilities of the trust funds under the function performed by FMB, and the
related activity, in accordance with the measurement and criteria discussed below.

The program agency is responsible for reporting on the financial position of the trust fund. As such, the financial position of the trust fund in the program agency's
records may differ from what has been illustrated in the accompanying Balance Sheet and Income Statement.

Patient-Centered Outcomes Research
Trust Fund
9510/198299

The accompanying Balance Sheet of the Patient -Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund (PCOR Trust Fund) and related Income Statement pertain to the aspects
of the PCOR Trust Fund that is serviced by the Funds Management Branch (FMB) of the Bureau of the Fiscal Service (Fiscal Service) of the U.S. Department of the
Treasury (Treasury). The PCOR Trust Fund was created by legislation enacted by the U.S. Congress.

FMB acts as a service organization which processes receipts, disbursements, and transfers related to the PCOR Trust Fund based upon information received and
recorded by FMB from Treasury's Office of Tax Analysis (OTA) and the Internal Revenue Service (IRS), and the program agency responsible for the trust fund
activity, Treasury’s Bureau of the Fiscal Service (Fiscal Service), and other Treasury bureaus. As part of its functions, Fiscal Service also manages the investments,
maintains related accounting records and supporting documentation, and reports financial activity. The financial activity reported in the accompanying Balance
Sheet and Income Statement is limited to the activities performed by FMB.

Investments are calculated and reported at net cost based on the cost and premium/discount amounts reported to FMB in the investment confirmations and monthly 
statements of account received from FIB. The market value of investments is calculated and reported by FMB using the recorded investment cost and the market 
rates published in the October 31, 2013 Treasury Quote file (the last work day of the fiscal year) and unrealized gains and losses are calculated and reported by 
FMB as the difference between the market value and the investments, net. The investments are exposed to various risks such as interest rate and market risks. Such 
risks, and the resulting investment market values, may be influenced by changes in economic conditions and market perceptions and expectations. Accordingly, it is 
at least reasonably possible that material changes to the market values of the investments will occur in the near term.

Dispositions from the Trust Fund are made in accordance with the authorizing legislation to the program agency, which is responsible for the ultimate disposition of
such funds, to cover program administration and related costs as defined by law. Transfers to program agencies are calculated and reported based on the
disbursement request amounts received and recorded by FMB from the program agency responsible for the respective trust fund activity and the disbursement
amounts returned and recorded by FMB from the program agencies responsible for the respective trust fund activity.

FMB, on behalf of the Secretary of the Treasury, compiles amounts deposited into the trust fund, invests receipts in Treasury securities, redeems securities and
transfers funds to the program agency, maintains accounting records for receipts and disbursements of the trust fund, and reports trust fund financial activity to the
program agencies and other interested parties. The program agency, OTA, IRS, and/or Fiscal Service determine the amounts to be deposited in the trust fund. The
program agency determines the disposition of the trust fund balances.

Link to Fiscal Service's Federal Investment Branch Investment Statement of Account: FIB Investment Account Statement

 FIB Investment Account Statement

Pursuant to authorizing legislation, revenue activity recorded in the trust funds consists primarily of interest, an annual appropriation, transfers from the Federal
Hospital Insurance, and Federal Supplementary Medical Insurance Trust Funds, IRS Health Insurances tax revenues, and tax adjustments. These revenue streams
are transferred from the General Fund of the Treasury, or program agency to the Trust Fund.

Interest revenue is reported based on the amounts received and recorded by FMB from FIB in the monthly statements of account and accrued interest and
amortization calculated by FMB. Amortization of any premiums and discounts on investments is calculated and reported by FMB based on the investment terms
reported to FMB by FIB using the straight-line method for investments with a term equal to or less than one year and using the level yield method which
approximates the interest method for investments with a term of greater than one year.

Investments are calculated and reported at net cost based on the cost and premium/discount amounts reported to FMB in the investment confirmations and monthly
statements of account received from FIB. 

As stated above in (c) Basis of Accounting, the Investments on the Balance Sheet and Interest Revenue on Investments reported on the Income Statement are
reported using the accrual basis of accounting. The following amounts represent cash basis interest earnings for the current month and the current fiscal year to
date.

Current Month

 $                                       15,671.47 

Fiscal Year-to-Date

Equity is calculated and reported by FMB based on the assets of the trust fund.  Equity is calculated as the difference between Total Assets and Total Liabilities.

 $                                     203,910.59 
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
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Trial Balance - Consolidated (Unaudited)
August 1, 2014 Through August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:<All>

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center USSGL / Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00 13,540,774,013.36 13,540,774,013.36 0.00
1342 - - - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 0.00 16,427.14 15,671.47 755.67

1610 - - -
INVESTMENTS IN U.S TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY 
THE BUREAU OF THE FISCAL SERVICE

435,529,612.38 13,489,336,013.36 13,244,758,341.89 680,107,283.85

2155 - - TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS -3,701,171.06 0.00 808.20 -3,701,979.26
3310 - - - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -452,720,364.06 0.00 0.00 -452,720,364.06
4114 D - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 188,239.12 15,671.47 0.00 203,910.59

M - TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF 150,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF 49,097,000.00 0.00 0.00 49,097,000.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF 57,870,000.00 0.00 0.00 57,870,000.00
TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -161,481,627.49 296,000,000.00 0.00 134,518,372.51

BA Sum 95,485,372.51 296,000,000.00 0.00 391,485,372.51
Sum BEA 95,485,372.51 296,000,000.00 0.00 391,485,372.51

Sum 95,673,611.63 296,015,671.47 0.00 391,689,283.10
4120 M - - APPROPRIATIONS ANTICIPATED - INDEFINITE 286,760.88 0.00 15,671.47 271,089.41
4201 - - - TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 689,094,724.01 0.00 0.00 689,094,724.01

- PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -236,374,359.95 0.00 0.00 -236,374,359.95
BA Sum 452,720,364.06 0.00 0.00 452,720,364.06

Sum BEA 452,720,364.06 0.00 0.00 452,720,364.06
Sum 452,720,364.06 0.00 0.00 452,720,364.06

4382 M - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -18,515,177.22 0.00 21,313,128.34 -39,828,305.56
4450 - - - UNAPPORTIONED AUTHORITY 0.00 296,015,671.47 296,015,671.47 0.00

4590 - - -
APPORTIONMENTS - ANTICIPATED RESOURCES - 
PROGRAMS SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT

-286,760.88 15,671.47 0.00 -271,089.41

4610 - - - ALLOTMENTS - BUDGET AUTHORITY 0.00 347,453,671.47 347,453,671.47 0.00
4801 M - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -335,299.09 0.00 15,671.47 -350,970.56

TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF -278,400,000.00 0.00 0.00 -278,400,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF -68,511,456.00 0.00 0.00 -68,511,456.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF -79,005,280.00 0.00 0.00 -79,005,280.00
TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS 114,889,529.53 42,688,000.00 0.00 157,577,529.53
TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -95,497,333.66 0.00 274,688,000.00 -370,185,333.66
TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI 27,978,999.00 8,750,000.00 0.00 36,728,999.00

XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -34,432,423.88 1,936.54 0.00 -34,430,487.34
BA Sum -413,313,264.10 51,439,936.54 274,703,671.47 -636,576,999.03

Sum BEA -413,313,264.10 51,439,936.54 274,703,671.47 -636,576,999.03
Sum -413,313,264.10 51,439,936.54 274,703,671.47 -636,576,999.03

4901 - - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -3,701,171.06 0.00 808.20 -3,701,979.26
4902 M N TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS -39,064,363.31 0.00 42,688,000.00 -81,752,363.31

TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI -73,800,000.00 0.00 8,750,000.00 -82,550,000.00
BA Sum -112,864,363.31 0.00 51,438,000.00 -164,302,363.31

Sum BEA -112,864,363.31 0.00 51,438,000.00 -164,302,363.31
Sum -112,864,363.31 0.00 51,438,000.00 -164,302,363.31

5311 - - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -188,239.12 0.00 16,427.14 -204,666.26
5750 - - TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF -150,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 -150,000,000.00

TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF -49,097,000.00 0.00 0.00 -49,097,000.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF -57,870,000.00 0.00 0.00 -57,870,000.00

BA Sum -256,967,000.00 0.00 0.00 -256,967,000.00
Sum BEA -256,967,000.00 0.00 0.00 -256,967,000.00

Sum -256,967,000.00 0.00 0.00 -256,967,000.00
5760 - - TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS 42,765,534.37 42,688,808.20 0.00 85,454,342.57
5800 - - TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES 161,481,627.49 0.00 296,000,000.00 -134,518,372.51
6100 - - TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI 73,800,000.00 8,750,000.00 0.00 82,550,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 28,072,505,884.48 28,072,505,884.48 0.00
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299

Trial Balance - PCORI (Unaudited)
August 1, 2014 Through August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center USSGL / Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00 12,857,344,457.12 12,857,344,457.12 0.00
1342 - - - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 0.00 15,533.78 14,800.57 733.21

1610 - - -
INVESTMENTS IN U.S TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY 
THE BUREAU OF THE FISCAL SERVICE

431,828,455.34 12,848,594,457.12 12,620,529,656.55 659,893,255.91

3310 - - - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -429,060,664.69 0.00 0.00 -429,060,664.69
4114 D - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 179,492.64 14,800.57 0.00 194,293.21

M - TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF 120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 120,000,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF 39,277,600.00 0.00 0.00 39,277,600.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF 46,296,000.00 0.00 0.00 46,296,000.00
TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -129,185,301.99 236,800,000.00 0.00 107,614,698.01

BA Sum 76,388,298.01 236,800,000.00 0.00 313,188,298.01
Sum BEA 76,388,298.01 236,800,000.00 0.00 313,188,298.01

Sum 76,567,790.65 236,814,800.57 0.00 313,382,591.22
4120 M - - APPROPRIATIONS ANTICIPATED - INDEFINITE 200,507.36 0.00 14,800.57 185,706.79
4201 - - - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -124,241,195.00 0.00 0.00 -124,241,195.00

- TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 553,301,859.69 0.00 0.00 553,301,859.69
BA Sum 429,060,664.69 0.00 0.00 429,060,664.69

Sum BEA 429,060,664.69 0.00 0.00 429,060,664.69
Sum 429,060,664.69 0.00 0.00 429,060,664.69

4382 M - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -14,814,222.68 0.00 17,050,665.64 -31,864,888.32
4450 - - - UNAPPORTIONED AUTHORITY 0.00 236,814,800.57 236,814,800.57 0.00

4590 - - -
APPORTIONMENTS - ANTICIPATED RESOURCES - 
PROGRAMS SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT

-200,507.36 14,800.57 0.00 -185,706.79

4610 - - - ALLOTMENTS - BUDGET AUTHORITY 0.00 245,564,800.57 245,564,800.57 0.00
4801 M - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -321,230.66 0.00 14,800.57 -336,031.23

TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF -222,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 -222,720,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF -54,809,164.80 0.00 0.00 -54,809,164.80
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF -63,204,224.00 0.00 0.00 -63,204,224.00
TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -76,397,866.93 0.00 219,750,400.00 -296,148,266.93
TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI 27,978,999.00 8,750,000.00 0.00 36,728,999.00

XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -27,540,745.27 1,065.64 0.00 -27,539,679.63
BA Sum -417,014,232.66 8,751,065.64 219,765,200.57 -628,028,367.59

Sum BEA -417,014,232.66 8,751,065.64 219,765,200.57 -628,028,367.59
Sum -417,014,232.66 8,751,065.64 219,765,200.57 -628,028,367.59

4902 M N TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI -73,800,000.00 0.00 8,750,000.00 -82,550,000.00
5311 - - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -179,492.64 0.00 15,533.78 -195,026.42
5750 - - TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF -120,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 -120,000,000.00

TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF -39,277,600.00 0.00 0.00 -39,277,600.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF -46,296,000.00 0.00 0.00 -46,296,000.00

BA Sum -205,573,600.00 0.00 0.00 -205,573,600.00
Sum BEA -205,573,600.00 0.00 0.00 -205,573,600.00

Sum -205,573,600.00 0.00 0.00 -205,573,600.00
5800 - - TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES 129,185,301.99 0.00 236,800,000.00 -107,614,698.01
6100 - - TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI 73,800,000.00 8,750,000.00 0.00 82,550,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 26,442,664,715.94 26,442,664,715.94 0.00

Program:TFMA82990
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299

Trial Balance - HHS (Unaudited)
August 1, 2014 Through August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center USSGL / Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00 683,429,556.24 683,429,556.24 0.00
1342 - - - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 0.00 893.36 870.90 22.46

1610 - - -
INVESTMENTS IN U.S TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY 
THE BUREAU OF THE FISCAL SERVICE

3,701,157.04 640,741,556.24 624,228,685.34 20,214,027.94

2155 - - TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS -3,701,171.06 0.00 808.20 -3,701,979.26
3310 - - - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -23,659,699.37 0.00 0.00 -23,659,699.37
4114 D - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 8,746.48 870.90 0.00 9,617.38

M - TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF 30,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF 9,819,400.00 0.00 0.00 9,819,400.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF 11,574,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,574,000.00
TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -32,296,325.50 59,200,000.00 0.00 26,903,674.50

BA Sum 19,097,074.50 59,200,000.00 0.00 78,297,074.50
Sum BEA 19,097,074.50 59,200,000.00 0.00 78,297,074.50

Sum 19,105,820.98 59,200,870.90 0.00 78,306,691.88
4120 M - - APPROPRIATIONS ANTICIPATED - INDEFINITE 86,253.52 0.00 870.90 85,382.62
4201 - - - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -112,133,164.95 0.00 0.00 -112,133,164.95

- TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 135,792,864.32 0.00 0.00 135,792,864.32
BA Sum 23,659,699.37 0.00 0.00 23,659,699.37

Sum BEA 23,659,699.37 0.00 0.00 23,659,699.37
Sum 23,659,699.37 0.00 0.00 23,659,699.37

4382 M - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -3,700,954.54 0.00 4,262,462.70 -7,963,417.24
4450 - - - UNAPPORTIONED AUTHORITY 0.00 59,200,870.90 59,200,870.90 0.00

4590 - - -
APPORTIONMENTS - ANTICIPATED RESOURCES - 
PROGRAMS SUBJECT TO APPORTIONMENT

-86,253.52 870.90 0.00 -85,382.62

4610 - - - ALLOTMENTS - BUDGET AUTHORITY 0.00 101,888,870.90 101,888,870.90 0.00
4801 M - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -14,068.43 0.00 870.90 -14,939.33

TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF -55,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 -55,680,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF -13,702,291.20 0.00 0.00 -13,702,291.20
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF -15,801,056.00 0.00 0.00 -15,801,056.00
TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS 114,889,529.53 42,688,000.00 0.00 157,577,529.53
TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -19,099,466.73 0.00 54,937,600.00 -74,037,066.73

XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -6,891,678.61 870.90 0.00 -6,890,807.71
BA Sum 3,700,968.56 42,688,870.90 54,938,470.90 -8,548,631.44

Sum BEA 3,700,968.56 42,688,870.90 54,938,470.90 -8,548,631.44
Sum 3,700,968.56 42,688,870.90 54,938,470.90 -8,548,631.44

4901 - - XXXXXXXXXXXX DEFAULT CAM1 -3,701,171.06 0.00 808.20 -3,701,979.26
4902 M N TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS -39,064,363.31 0.00 42,688,000.00 -81,752,363.31
5311 - - TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -8,746.48 0.00 893.36 -9,639.84
5750 - - TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF -30,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 -30,000,000.00

TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF -9,819,400.00 0.00 0.00 -9,819,400.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF -11,574,000.00 0.00 0.00 -11,574,000.00

BA Sum -51,393,400.00 0.00 0.00 -51,393,400.00
Sum BEA -51,393,400.00 0.00 0.00 -51,393,400.00

Sum -51,393,400.00 0.00 0.00 -51,393,400.00
5760 - - TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS 42,765,534.37 42,688,808.20 0.00 85,454,342.57
5800 - - TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES 32,296,325.50 0.00 59,200,000.00 -26,903,674.50

TOTAL 0.00 1,629,841,168.54 1,629,841,168.54 0.00

Program:TFMA82991
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299 

Balance Sheet - Consolidated (Unaudited)
August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:<All>

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 755.67

INVESTMENTS IN U.S TREASURY SECURITIES 
ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE FISCAL SERVICE

680,107,283.85

680,108,039.52
Total: 680,108,039.52

LIABILITIES EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS PAYABLE -3,701,979.26
-3,701,979.26

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -452,720,364.06
NET INCOME -223,685,696.20

-676,406,060.26
Total: -680,108,039.52
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299 

Balance Sheet - PCORI (Unaudited)
August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:TFMA82990

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 733.21

INVESTMENTS IN U.S TREASURY SECURITIES 
ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE FISCAL SERVICE

659,893,255.91

659,893,989.12
Total: 659,893,989.12

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -429,060,664.69
NET INCOME -230,833,324.43

-659,893,989.12
Total: -659,893,989.12
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299 

Balance Sheet - HHS (Unaudited)
August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:TFMA82991

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 22.46

INVESTMENTS IN U.S TREASURY SECURITIES 
ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE FISCAL SERVICE

20,214,027.94

20,214,050.40
Total: 20,214,050.40

LIABILITIES EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS PAYABLE -3,701,979.26
-3,701,979.26

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -23,659,699.37
NET INCOME 7,147,628.23

-16,512,071.14
Total: -20,214,050.40
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299

Income Statement (Unaudited)
October 1, 2013 Through August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:<All>

Revenue Type USSGL Ussgl Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Activity Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -296,000,000.00 -134,518,372.51

5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-IN TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF 0.00 -150,000,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF 0.00 -49,097,000.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF 0.00 -57,870,000.00

Sum 0.00 -256,967,000.00
5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -16,427.14 -204,666.26

Sum -296,016,427.14 -391,690,038.77
EXPENSES 5760 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS 42,688,808.20 85,454,342.57

6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM COSTS TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI 8,750,000.00 82,550,000.00
Sum 51,438,808.20 168,004,342.57

TOTAL -244,577,618.94 -223,685,696.20
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299

Income Statement (Unaudited)
October 1, 2013 Through August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:TFMA82990

Revenue Type USSGL Ussgl Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Activity Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -236,800,000.00 -107,614,698.01

5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-IN TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF 0.00 -120,000,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF 0.00 -39,277,600.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF 0.00 -46,296,000.00

Sum 0.00 -205,573,600.00
5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -15,533.78 -195,026.42

Sum -236,815,533.78 -313,383,324.43
EXPENSES 6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM COSTS TFMA61001700 PAYMENTS TO PCORI 8,750,000.00 82,550,000.00

Sum 8,750,000.00 82,550,000.00
TOTAL -228,065,533.78 -230,833,324.43
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Patient-Centered Outcomes Research Trust Fund
9510/198299

Income Statement (Unaudited)
October 1, 2013 Through August 31, 2014

Period Name:2014-11 Fund:TFM8299DB1019XX Program:TFMA82991

Revenue Type USSGL Ussgl Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Activity Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED TFMA58006500 IRS HEALTH INSURANCE FEES/TAXES -59,200,000.00 -26,903,674.50

5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-IN TFMA57505400 GF TRANSFER, PCORTF 0.00 -30,000,000.00
TFMA57505500 TRANSFER FROM FHI, PCORTF 0.00 -9,819,400.00
TFMA57505600 TRANSFER FROM FSMI, PCORTF 0.00 -11,574,000.00

Sum 0.00 -51,393,400.00
5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -893.36 -9,639.84

Sum -59,200,893.36 -78,306,714.34
EXPENSES 5760 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT TFMA57604000 TRANSFERS TO HHS 42,688,808.20 85,454,342.57

Sum 42,688,808.20 85,454,342.57
TOTAL -16,512,085.16 7,147,628.23
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